Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P13000081518 FILED August 05, 2013 Sec. Of State msolomon

GRT NETWORK CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: GRT NETWORK CORPORATION

Article II

The principal place of business address: 9511 FONTAINEBLEAU BLVD SUITE 501 MIAMI, FL. 33172

The mailing address of the corporation is: 8827 SW 123RD COURT 308 MIAMI, FL. 33186

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ANGEL TRAVIESO 8827 SW 123RD COURT 308 MIAMI, FL. 33186

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: ANGEL TRAVIESO



Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ANGEL TRAVIESO 8827 SW 123RD COURT 308 MIAMI, FL 33186

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: ANGEL TRAVIESO

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ANGEL TRAVIESO 8827 SW 123RD COURT #308 MIAMI, FL. 33186

Title: VP JORGE GARCIA 8827 SW 123RD COURT #308 MIAMI, FL. 33186 Oct 03 13 01:42p

>130000 81518

份代 Fax to: 8502458604

10-3-2013

I Jorge Garcia owner of GRT Network Corp.; Document # P12000002711, I have no intension of reinstating this company. I called in to the department and needed to formally state the above mentioned. I have included below the details of the company, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Document Number: W13000044294 Entity Name: GRT NETWORK CORPORATION Tracking Number: 600250457376 Pin Number: 7376

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit CorporationGRT NETWORK CORP Filing Information Document Number P12000002711 FEI/EIN NumberNONE Date Filed01/10/2012 StateFLStatusINACTIVE Effective Date01/07/2012 Last EventADMIN DISSOLUTION FOR ANNUAL REPORT Event Date Filed09/27/2013 Event Effective DateNONE

Principal Address 9511 FONTAINBLEAU BLVD. 501 MIAMI, FL 33172

Mailing Address 9511 FONTAINBLEAU BLVD. 501 MIAMI, FL 33172

Registered Agent Name & Address GARCIA, JORGE 9511 FONTAINBLEAU BLVD. 501 MIAMI, FL 33172

My contact information is:		
Jorge Garcia - D: 305-721-6081	- garciabusiness1@aol.com or garcia@grtt	network.net
9511 Fontainebleau BRd. #501		ISTATE OF FLORIDA
Miami, FL. 33172	Å	COUNTY OF Dade
Regards, Jorge Garcia	MilleyDis CHAVEI Notary Public State of Florida My Comm. Expires Bec 5, 2014 Commission & EE 46529 Bonded Through National Natary Assn. Torge Garrie's Signat	Swom to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 3 rd day of <u>orthores</u> 2013 by <u>Dorge David Gasch</u> (Name of Porson Making Statement) <u>Milay dis</u> (Official Notary Signature) INTARY SEAL Miley dis Chires (Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped) Perschally known: or Produced Identification Identification Produced: FLOL G 620-424-73-054

p.1